P/N 3663026 Rev A
Specifications are subject to change without notice
844.588.6445 | luxury.lutron.com ©2025 Lutron Electronics Co., Inc., All rights reserved.
Rania D2 Wall Wash
Flangeless
Mud-In
Flanged
Wall Wash, IC Fixture

844.588.6445 | luxury.lutron.com ©2025 Lutron Electronics Co., Inc., All rights reserved.
D2 WALL WASH DOWNLIGHT
HOUSING ORDERING GUIDE
Housing
 D2 TW WW    18
Product
Line
Series LED Type Fixture Type Shape Ceiling Interface Ceiling Thickness Power
Consumption
GT WW  W 11 I XX XX
Control
System
Beam Angle Optic Style Region/
Voltage
Location Primary Optic
Accessory
Secondary Optic
Accessory
Order code:
Product Line Code
Commercial
(Athena compatible)
CM-
Residential
(HomeWorks compatible)
HW-
Series
D2 Fixture D2
LED Type
Rania TW
Fixture Type
Wall Wash 1 WW
Shape
Square SQ
Round RD
No Collar (to be specified later) XX
Ceiling Interface
Flanged F
Flangeless Mud-In X
Flangeless Millwork M
Ceiling Thickness 2
Thin Ceiling  N
Standard Ceiling S
Thick Ceiling T
Deep Ceiling D
Power Consumption
18 W 18
Control System Code
CCX (Clear Connect-Type X) GT
Beam Angle
Wall Wash 1 WW
Optic Style
Wall Wash 1 W
Region/Voltage
120 V~  60 Hz, North America 11
Location
Indoor I
Primary Optic Accessory
None XX
Secondary Optic Accessory
None XX
Please download this PDF to use the interactive drop down features of the ordering guide.
1	 Wall Wash fixture is unique and cannot be converted to other fixture types and vice versa.
2	 The ceiling thickness option required varies by ceiling interface. Contact Lighting Technical Support at lightingsupport@lutron.com or 1.844.LUTRON1 (1.844.588.7661).
P/N 3663026 Rev A
Specifications are subject to change without notice
844.588.6445 | luxury.lutron.com ©2025 Lutron Electronics Co., Inc., All rights reserved.
D2 WALL WASH DOWNLIGHT
TRIM ORDERING GUIDE
Trim
UN- D2
Product
Line
Series
  W  WW
Shape Ceiling
Interface
Aperture
Profile
Trim Finish Trim
Accessory
Order code:
Product Line Code
Universal UN-
Series
D2 Fixture D2
Shape
Round RD
Square SQ
Ceiling Interface
Flanged F
Flangeless Mud-In X
Flangeless Millwork M
Aperture Profile
Wall Wash 1 W
1	 Wall Wash fixture is unique and cannot be converted to other fixture types and vice versa.
2	 Recommended finish for best performance.
Two-Tone Paint
Trim Finish
White WH
Black 2 BK
Gloss Black 2 GB
Bronze RB
Silver SR
Silver/White SW
Black/White 2 BW
Gloss Black/White 2 GW
Trim Accessory  Code
Wall Wash Lens 1 WW
Bevel/Flange Color
P/N 3663026 Rev A
Specifications are subject to change without notice
844.588.6445 | luxury.lutron.com ©2025 Lutron Electronics Co., Inc., All rights reserved.
D2 WALL WASH DOWNLIGHT
COMPONENT ORDERING GUIDE
Replacement Optics
UN-D2 OP WWXX
Product
Line
Accessory
Type
Beam Angle
Order code:
Product Line Code
Universal Part -
Recessed Downlight
UN-D2
Accessory Type
Optic OP
Beam Angle
Wall Wash WWXX
UN-D2OPWWXX
P/N 3663026 Rev A
Specifications are subject to change without notice
844.588.6445 | luxury.lutron.com ©2025 Lutron Electronics Co., Inc., All rights reserved.
D2 WALL WASH DOWNLIGHT
COMPONENT ORDERING GUIDE (cont.)
NOTE: See the Trim Ordering Guide for trim options and the Replacement Optic Section for optic options.
1	 Ceiling installation cannot begin until collar adapter is installed.
2	 Mud-in trim retainer supplied with mud-in collar adapter.
3	 The ceiling thickness option required varies by ceiling interface. Contact Lighting Technical Support at lightingsupport@lutron.com or 1.844.LUTRON1 (1.844.588.7661).
Product Line Code
Universal Part -
Recessed Downlight
UN-D2
Collar Adapters1,2
Millwork Round MCARD
Millwork Square MCASQ
Mud-In Round XCARD
Mud-In Square XCASQ
Flanged Round FCARD
Flanged Square FCASQ
Millwork Extender Round MCERD
Millwork Extender Square MCESQ
Mud-in Extender Round XCERD
Mud-in Extender Square XCESQ
Ceiling Thickness 3
Thin N
Standard S
Thick T
Deep D
UN-D2
Product Line Collar
Adapter
Ceiling
Thickness
Order code:
Mounting & Installation Kits
UN-D2
Product
Line
Accessory
Order code:
Product Line Code
Universal Part -
Recessed Downlight
UN-D2
Accessory
Millwork Template, Round MTRD
Millwork Template, Square MTSQ
Butterfly Brackets & Hanger Bars MAX
Trim Retainer, Round Mud-In TRRDX
Trim Retainer, Round Millwork TRRDM
Trim Retainer, Square Mud-In TRSQX
Trim Retainer, Square Millwork TRSQM
Collar Adapters
P/N 3663026 Rev A
Specifications are subject to change without notice
844.588.6445 | luxury.lutron.com ©2025 Lutron Electronics Co., Inc., All rights reserved.
D2 WALL WASH DOWNLIGHT
PRODUCT DIMENSIONS
Flanged Housing, Round
2.90 in
(73.66 mm)
10.07 in
(255.78 mm)
2.30 in
(58.42 mm)
4.00 in
(101.6 mm)
16.11 in
(409.19 mm)
5.81 in
(147.57 mm)
2.14 in
(54.36 mm)
2.98 in